## **PROCLAMATIONS**

AA101

Infrastructure Western Australia Act 2019

# Infrastructure Western Australia Act 2019 Commencement Proclamation 2021

#### SL 2021/145

Made under the *Infrastructure Western Australia Act 2019* section 2(b) by the Governor in Executive Council.

#### 1. Citation

This proclamation is the *Infrastructure Western Australia Act 2019 Commencement Proclamation 2021*.

### 2. Commencement

The following provisions of the *Infrastructure Western Australia Act 2019* come into operation as follows —

- (a) section 8(1)(b) and Part 3 Division 3 on 1 January 2022;
- (b) Part 3 Division 2 on 1 January 2023.

K. BEAZLEY, Governor.

L.S.

M. McGOWAN, Premier.

Note: This proclamation brings into operation the remainder of the *Infrastructure Western Australia Act 2019*.